PALM BEACH COUNTY
INFRASTRUCTURE SALES TAN TYPE 2 TRANSFER

Brid Rep
PRI T Ponrie Bl e or EWHE 28 S € sonat CATEGORY: M—jc lacenent

PRGICT N Suedud DISTRICE NG 3
CONNIRES BN DEFARINES T dogcanccning snd Poblic Werks DLPE TRANSHIR #, 24
DRERATING DEPARSMEN Fargiacenig and Fulbdic Warks

Shape D Teassior ieharises: Dchuapes toan Appeoved Vet Bedpet onhier by 2indes b ur rom Depanewnt Roeeves o spother funding souree o 2) we-pringiazasca
of an Anzeaved oo

stk o8 ot fus Dvils

Pl paipuisg of thins st fed won s anorease the conadrucnon bed get futaing tor tha “Prattie Bd over EWDE L an » {aual™ Hradge propas s peojedt will soploce an ononng
Fdie sbunit e o 30 scan spoy whie adding imons Bl sateny snprovegats, The prvjest i curronly funded watlin due 157 gravieraut 31 3606500 18000 (e devign i
TY 2007 and 2330000 for candiaction s b Y J059 [ e esvarmplate Thy pregedct w3 BEE oot 20T 20 Tl antiypiated ot 1 coutnust the Pradent aow toa 3930 0,
Comtnnion STROM  onteany SH0000, aad St Cane, SHIOG0S The reaguest bt noreass vhe hadgpes by SASODN 1o 0o o7 these SRUSIIICS SRt Gt vents

sl ki st G ludiag

ropared 3 % swats spe, watiout bt amd sosina i costs Coutinue tr el

Trenpumet eviaines ward hasesd op eeplacing e Santiy brudae stk bos cubort bowesen §ake Wit Drevinags Distnet penwttiog sgeos § staved that o woeld ma
g o Pon b entreplanein st tegang the evbiseg Baday be replaced with o sew bridpos

B thr dithaalty b estiinating & oeplecvinnent ur rediah od 3 Beadie s ture s tthout a pried siads o full svipe day clopores
3 ¥ K 3

Vi shostfaft o s ongeal Yaadag

Proostatimane 1ot funding were

in iy thie wia! tunding for de progect vall be nereated by $380 06 frarm S6U0 K 0 $1OSD 000
A it A% U Fuading 11 the ot 1y reguentad thirougd ngpeening’y IST Resens account ja FY 20

Vhes Baps Danamfer walt skt thatapplyd
3 Authoird tramfer o frenn Deparental Reseras soan Appien il Priject Budoa
Avthienice T a son B8 T funding source o supplemnt the Approved Viopeet Budga
Bhrzact sepnomizsion of 181 fundod proiect
Trunedior batds v i Approscd Froject Bodpet to Dopartsanat Revone dee o a prrojest beiag vowmpteted prior g e 1N T
Peoseot Plandae wab 100w 18T tunds

FINANCEAL
Apirron e Pragedt Bodpat SHR0.0X0
Artrats 11 bt ed destcasad tr Progect Budge SAR0.GI0
Fuuding Nourve o Nun-1S T Fueds
BUC o OF B Apgrovad Daty fog Non IS Funds

Frigact Bugdgnt alier i Fransder $1.080.004
Depargnzns Hewnve bofore gy framber S18T2.817
Prepunment Resove stivr dis Drassfo SLIRL AT

SCHERULE (o Tramlons (ovadving Re-Privritiaation)

Nty o Agpvass ok Paogect

Approned Viopo L unding Year

bundmpe Yoot Atror ths Trantes

Nawzeaf Appras od Proio

Appaosed Praieat bundig Yoy

Fumdwie Year Adive thas Toumdar

PALSTHE A (T Of STy
Ko e b ¢

Foomanended by Jocol, Proiea \Mmeeman

(59

bute $teve Covyn BE s }4 ‘uw

Avsistant County Cazmere

FALV BE AL B e MY jLEX cood by Adannrstishion,

Recommensed oy Enpmestng Uegl - ‘ﬁ_Q’/-’
' N T . LT S " -
; e et
i Tirie, Batoch hugier Tule

Azxatant Cooanty Lonomstrgyer

i e G .5 20
]
1
i . 4

Bev 2 2e s




PALM BEACH COUNTY
INFRASTRUCTURE SALES TAN TYPE 2 TRANSFER

Bridge P nt
PRGIECT: Prasric R over LWDID Let & Canal CATEGORY: i CPlaCCrme

PROIECT NOL 2016805 DISTRICT NO: 3
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT: Fnginccring and Public Works DEPT. TRANSFER &, 20-1

OPERATING DEPARTMENT: Engineering snd Public Works

A type 2 Transier smthorizes: Frohonges in an Appreved Progect Budget cither by transter fo ar from Department Reserves or another funding source o1 2 re-prinniozanon
of ar Approved Progect,

Summary of Tramsler Detils:

The purpse of this transfer is 10 increase the construction budget funding for the “Prainie Rd. aver TWDD Lat. 8§ Canal™ Bridge projent, This project will replasce an existing
bridgze {built over 30 years spot while adding many tratfic safety improvements. The praject is currently funded within the 18T procemn a1 $600.600: $150.000 (o disign in
FY 2017 and $45¢.000 for construction in FY 2019, Design i complete, The project was bid on 31720 The anticipated vosts 1o construet the Praject now totzl $930 (i, [
Construction S780.000. Coptingency $30,000. aud S8l Costs SHIOO0G The request i to increase the budge: by SE20.000 10 cover these antcipated constracting casts,

The shertfal in the original funding is duc to many reasons including:

17 cost estimates for funding were prepored 4 5 years nae, without updates, and construction costs continue 1 escalite.,

23 originul estimares were hased on replacing the existing bridge with 5 box culvert — however. Lake Worth Drainage THstrict {permittiog agency ) stated that ey sveuld not
e a box cuivert replzcesent (requiring the existing bridge be replaced with @ new bridges

31 the diflieulty in estimating a replaecent or rehab of @ bridye stucture without pricr study or full scope developmens

in sunary - the toral funding for the project will be inercased by $480.000 from SE0U.O00 to S 1OSOH00.
An additional $480.009 ef funding for the Projeci 15 requested thooesh Engineering's IST Reserve account. in FY 20

This Type 2 wansfer will (cheek aff that apphyd
2 Authorize transfer lo from Deparanental Reserves 1o an Approved Project Budger.
Authorize from i ron-IST funding sowrce to supplement the Approved Project Budyet,
Document reprionitization of IST funded projecis.
Tzanster funds from an Approved Project Budget 1o Departinental Reserve due to 3 projest being completed prior o the 151
Praject Plan date with 100% non-1ST funds,

FINANCiIAL
Approved Project Budget, SEHD.000
Amounat 10 be increased/decreased 1o Project Budger $450.000

Funding Source for Non-1ST Fundg:
BCC or OFMB approval Date for Non-18T Funds

Project Budget afier tis Transfe 51,080,000
Department Reserve before tius Transfer: 31672517
Department Resene efier this Transfor §S1192517

SCHEDULE (For Transfers involving Re-Privritization)
Nuame of Approved Project:
Approved Pioject Funding Year:
Fundimg Year Afrer this Transter.
Name of Approved Project
Approved Project Funding Year,
Funding Year Aftee this Trmster

PALM BEACH COUNTY Recommended by Jacobs Project Musgement:
Requested by Engineeri I, __
By
By _ ; e
Fitte: Project Mok
Title: Steve Carriey. £.E, s , ke | ‘u‘vb ) {
Assistant County Enginger Date: S 8
i PALM BEACH COUNTY Rz ied by Admink s Reenmmended by 151 ODversight Commines:
; Recommended by Engineening Dept - m’Q/
‘ Byv: :
By ;ﬁA -Aé_/ § »
Title,_Parrick Rutter Title: N -
Title: David Ricks, PE. Assistant County Adminisirator
— . County Engineer Date: N .

Rev. 2720718




2020- 5

Page _ 1 of 1

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
PALM BEACH COUNTY
BUDGET Transfer

FUND__ Local Government One-Cent Infrastructure Surtax Fund

BGEX 360-043020%1337

ORIGINAL CURRENT ADJUSTED EXPENDED/ REMAINING
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET ENCUMBERED BALANCE
AS OF 4/30/20
EXPENDITURES
Prairie Road over LWDD L-8 Canal Bridge Improvement
3950-361-1504-6551 448,825 424,235 480,000 0 904,235 0 904,235
Reserves
3950-361-9900-9908 1,626,964 1,672,517 480,000 1,192,517 0 1,192,517
TOTALS 480,000 480,000
AN} SIGNATURE DATE By Board of County Commissioners
N / At Meeting of L \l @fp2QZO
U} Engineering & Public Works b5 al )%\3', .......... ~.Q2;‘h,
N ! SN "-._. ; ‘I,/
o Jia 20 3
Administration / Budget Approval 5 \4lgs00 . : ¢ 2
% FLomoM | /57
V% //\ f,y J- \;?Z:”
/ O?), o ........... s
OFMB Department — Posted M / @ Deputy Clerk to tih\ &

Wy,

K
Board of County ComHiissidhers




Agenda Item #: 3-C-5

PALM BEACH COUNTY R\U lM M _’l-()

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: June 16, 2020 [X] Consent [ ] Regular
[ ] Ordinance [ ] Public Hearing
Department: Engineering and Public Works
Submitted By: Engineering and Public Works & o
Submitted For: County Engineer A PEROVY En

~ BT BOARD OF Connes
LMEETING —2C UNTY COMMISSIONERS

L. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff reccommends motion to approve:

A) an amendment to the Infrastructure Surtax (IST) Project Plan approve by the Board of
County Commissioners (BCC) on April 4, 2017, to increase the budget for the Prairie Road
over LWDD Lateral 8 Canal bridge project (Project) fromﬂ600,000 to $1,080,000; and

B) abudget transfer of $480,000 within the IST Fund from reserves to increase the budget for
the Project.

SUMMARY: Approval of the amendment and budget transfer will increase the funding for the
Project from $600,000 to $1,080,000. The increase in cost is due to aging estimates within the IST
plan, escalating construction costs, and the requirement from the permitting agency that the bridge
be replaced with a new bridge rather than a box culvert. The $480,000 will be transferred from the
Engineering Department’s (Engineering) IST Reserve account. The Sales Tax Oversight
Committee reviewed this request at their May 21, 2020 meeting and approved it unanimously. This
Project is funded through the infrastructure sales tax. District 3 (YBH)

Background and Justification: On November 8, 2016, the voters of Palm Beach County approved
a one-penny infrastructure surtax for collections beginning January 1, 2017 and continuing for 10
years or until $2.7 billion in proceeds are collected before September 1* of any year. Also included
was the creation of an oversight committee to audit spending on approved projects for compliance
with the following allocations: 50% to the School District, 30% to the County and 20% to the
Municipalities. The proceeds of the tax will finance the renewal and replacement of existing capital
investments, including roadway surfaces, bridges, drainage improvements, canals, park amenities,
government buildings, and projects to maintain levels of service; all of which were deferred during
the recession and remain outstanding. A complete list of IST projects (including the Prairie Road
bridge project) along with their associated budgets and funding schedules was approved by the BCC
on April 4, 2017. The BCC’s approval of this amendment and budget transfer will allow
Engineering to proceed with the Project.

Attachments:
1. Budget Transfer

%&le;ecommended by: W Z %// S % /Z 0 2%

County Engineer Date

Approved By: W §) V‘) ZQ

Asgistant County Administrator Date




II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Capital Expenditures $480,000 -0- -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs : -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
External Revenues -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT $480,000 -0- -0- -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget? No x

Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No x

Budget Acct No.: Reserve: Fund 3950 Dept. 361 Unit_9900 Object_ 9908

Budget Acct No.: Project: Fund 3950 Dept. 361 Unit_1504 Object_ 6551

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Local Government One-Cent Infrastructure Surtax
Engineering Departmental Reserves

Prairie Road over LWDD L-8 Canal Bridge Improvement

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: _.

RN

III. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

5““' ed
\\\ Pﬁﬂ? OFMB

B. Approved as to Form

171 Sufficiency:

JSor  Ned

Assistant County Attorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

RS W < vl

Contract DVd Control\ \

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

2

FA\ADM_SER\FEED ME\AGENDAPAGE2\FY 2020\20. TRANSFER FROM RESERVE.IST.PRAIRIE.DOC



PBC Expense Budget Document(BGEX)

View All 1 of 1 | @ Document validated successfully

Page 1 of 1

PBC Expense Budget Document(BGEX) Dept: 360 ID: 04302000000000001337 Ver.: 1  Function: New Phase:

Modified by adeabreu , 05/14/2020

Expense Budget Total Lines: 2

Draft

= !
. BudgetFY = Fund | Pepanment Appr Unit Umt?’ Object . DoHar Amount ; Increase/Decrease Event Type | :
i A H . / // Ao -
! 2020 3950 /361 / ,’ 3611504CB” 1504/6551 /" $480,000.00 “Increase —~ /' BGO3 Fi]
2020 ~ 3950 361 / 3619900N‘l;/9900\/9908 v $480,000.00 Eéﬁfe%w kme/sl 10 v% EE@to@v'
| From 1 to 2 Total: 2
Expense Budget
Action: Budg_gt FY:
lModify vi 020 ]
Event Type: Flsca! Year :
;3(39'3 1 '2020 i ]
Name:
Start Date: -
EndDate: Departmen:
SRSEEE Bel ]
D.o.liarbl.\l"nount: Appr Unit:
$480.600.00 1 [3611504CB
lncreaseIDecrease -
11504
Increase | Vv !
_Object:
551 |
Road & Street Improvements*
“Sontact: -
Contact Name:
Description: .
ST Transfer 20-11 g
g |
House Bill Number:
120-0747
Debt ID:
i i
https://amsprd.co.palm-beach.fl.us/webapp/Production/ advantage/Advantage/document to... 5/14/2020



	20200630100154479
	20200630100213904
	20200630100226676

